
2011 Kent Schools Ski Championships

 Individual Slalom Results - Primary

MINI - Girls
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  121  DURRANT Cameron      Anthony Roper Prim A        3         17.24    17.40    34.64
  2  123  SEXTON Hannah        Anthony Roper Prim B        4         19.83    18.66    38.49
  3  125  JONES Anna           Anthony Roper Prim B        3         19.51    19.31    38.82
  4   39  HORNER Gabby         Gads Hill B                4         21.90    20.61    42.51
  5   40  JARDINE-HETTIARATCHI Gads Hill B                4         23.01    20.48    43.49
  6  155  ABRISHAMI Shania     Blackheath High (ind )      1         47.33    29.54    76.87

MINI - Boys
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1    3  CARR Ieuan           St Joseph's Prep (in d)     3         12.92    13.31    26.23
  2   19  MCDONALD-PROCTOR Wil Westborough Prim (in d)     4         14.76    15.41    30.17
  3    7  BROWN Jamie          Highfield Jun (ind)        3         15.69    15.19    30.88
  4   76  FOWLES Luke          Churchill School           3         15.68    15.50    31.18
  5    4  BAILLIE Rory         Ightham Prim (ind)         3         15.60    15.87    31.47
  6  106  SULEYMAN Ata         Eltham Coll B              4         16.27    15.42    31.69
  7   62  DAVIES Evan          Oak Lodge B                4         16.17    17.55    33.72
  8   77  TANDY Joshua         Churchill School           2         16.72    17.23    33.95
  9  122  CROSS Lee            Anthony Roper Prim B        3         17.65    17.44    35.09
 10  114  BRUNTON Stephen      St Martins C of E Pr im     3         18.22    18.14    36.36
 11  105  MORTON Brett         Eltham Coll B              4         18.32    18.20    36.52
 12  159  KEDGE Harry-James    Folkestone Prim Acad  (ind  4         19.63    18.31    37.94
 13  101  ABRISHAMI Diaco      Eltham Coll A              4         19.42    19.66    39.08
 14   64  DIAMOND Jake         Oak Lodge B                3         21.52    22.94    44.46
 15  109  COATES Christopher   Folkestone Prim Acad        4         23.34    22.56    45.90
 16   61  GOSLING Michael      Oak Lodge B                3         24.45    22.23    46.68
 17  124  JONES William        Anthony Roper Prim B        4         59.58    19.86    79.44
       6  BROWN Ben            Highfield Infants (i nd)    1           DNF    20.30
      63  DAVIES Kieran        Oak Lodge B                2           DSQ    18.87
      65  CARPENTER Oliver     Oak Lodge (ind)            3           DSQ    19.30

B&G - Girls
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  118  LEWINGTON Caitlin    Anthony Roper Prim A        6         12.39    12.00    24.39
  2   11  VALE Lauren          Stewart Flemming (in d)     5         12.55    12.15    24.70
  3   22  MOORE Danica         Meopham Prim (ind)         6         14.03    13.42    27.45
  4  119  TURNER Morgan        Anthony Roper Prim A        6         16.61    15.97    32.58
  5  158  DEVANNEY Rebecca     Farringtons (ind)          6         20.35    19.65    40.00
  6   60  CARPENTER Louise     Oak Lodge A                6         32.08    20.98    53.06
  7   57  STEWARD Lucy         Oak Lodge A                6         45.96    17.14    63.10
     120  DURRANT Morgan       Anthony Roper Prim A        5           DNF    19.43

B&G - Boys
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  100  GASKIN Sam           Eltham Coll A              6         11.42    11.46    22.88
  2  111  SOUTHALL Merrick     Folkestone Prim Acad        6         11.72    11.62    23.34
  3  103  TREW Richard         Eltham Coll A              5         14.07    12.81    26.88
  4   75  FOWLES James         Churchill School           6         13.76    13.82    27.58
  5   13  WILLIAMS-GRAVENER Da Ashford Friars (ind)        5         13.69    13.99    27.68
  6    2  RATTIGAN Alex        Hextable Prim (ind)        5         13.70    14.13    27.83
  7  115  BRUNTON Douglas      St Martins C of E Pr im     6         14.47    14.19    28.66
  8  102  TANNA Yatin          Eltham Coll A              5         15.61    14.65    30.26
  9   37  HOADLEY Aidan        Gads Hill B                6         15.49    15.47    30.96
 10  104  CODOGNO Alessandro   Eltham Coll B              5         15.74    15.35    31.09
 11    5  OLIVER Jamie         Hilden Grange (ind)        5         16.74    16.17    32.91
 12   58  PEARCEY Bertie       Oak Lodge A                5         16.75    16.46    33.21
 13  107  BAINES Henry         Eltham Coll B              6         17.33    16.80    34.13
 14  110  WESTON Ryan          Folkestone Prim Acad        6         18.16    17.42    35.58



 15  108  WUST Tom             Folkestone Prim Acad        6         18.81    18.25    37.06
 16   38  RODBERG Tyler        Gads Hill B                5         18.57    18.88    37.45
 17   59  GEORGEL Ben          Oak Lodge A                5         19.20    19.40    38.60
 18  113  MILLER-HASTINGS Fran St Martins C of E Pr im     6         28.52    13.39    41.91
 19  112  GOODLIFF Matthew     Folkestone Prim Acad  (ind  6         21.67    21.24    42.91
       9  ROBERTSON Ewan       Offham Prim (ind)          5           DNF    12.94

Overall Primary - Girls
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr  Cat  1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  118  LEWINGTON Caitlin    Anthony Roper Prim A        6  B&G    12.39    12.00    24.39
  2   11  VALE Lauren          Stewart Flemming (in d)     5  B&G    12.55    12.15    24.70
  3   22  MOORE Danica         Meopham Prim (ind)         6  B&G    14.03    13.42    27.45
  4  119  TURNER Morgan        Anthony Roper Prim A        6  B&G    16.61    15.97    32.58
  5  121  DURRANT Cameron      Anthony Roper Prim A        3 MINI    17.24    17.40    34.64
  6  123  SEXTON Hannah        Anthony Roper Prim B        4 MINI    19.83    18.66    38.49
  7  125  JONES Anna           Anthony Roper Prim B        3 MINI    19.51    19.31    38.82
  8  158  DEVANNEY Rebecca     Farringtons (ind)          6  B&G    20.35    19.65    40.00
  9   39  HORNER Gabby         Gads Hill B                4 MINI    21.90    20.61    42.51
 10   40  JARDINE-HETTIARATCHI Gads Hill B                4 MINI    23.01    20.48    43.49
 11   60  CARPENTER Louise     Oak Lodge A                6  B&G    32.08    20.98    53.06
 12   57  STEWARD Lucy         Oak Lodge A                6  B&G    45.96    17.14    63.10
 13  155  ABRISHAMI Shania     Blackheath High (ind )      1 MINI    47.33    29.54    76.87
     120  DURRANT Morgan       Anthony Roper Prim A        5  B&G      DNF    19.43

Overall Primary - Boys
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr  Cat  1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  100  GASKIN Sam           Eltham Coll A              6  B&G    11.42    11.46    22.88
  2  111  SOUTHALL Merrick     Folkestone Prim Acad        6  B&G    11.72    11.62    23.34
  3    3  CARR Ieuan           St Joseph's Prep (in d)     3 MINI    12.92    13.31    26.23
  4  103  TREW Richard         Eltham Coll A              5  B&G    14.07    12.81    26.88
  5   75  FOWLES James         Churchill School           6  B&G    13.76    13.82    27.58
  6   13  WILLIAMS-GRAVENER Da Ashford Friars (ind)        5  B&G    13.69    13.99    27.68
  7    2  RATTIGAN Alex        Hextable Prim (ind)        5  B&G    13.70    14.13    27.83
  8  115  BRUNTON Douglas      St Martins C of E Pr im     6  B&G    14.47    14.19    28.66
  9   19  MCDONALD-PROCTOR Wil Westborough Prim (in d)     4 MINI    14.76    15.41    30.17
 10  102  TANNA Yatin          Eltham Coll A              5  B&G    15.61    14.65    30.26
 11    7  BROWN Jamie          Highfield Jun (ind)        3 MINI    15.69    15.19    30.88
 12   37  HOADLEY Aidan        Gads Hill B                6  B&G    15.49    15.47    30.96
 13  104  CODOGNO Alessandro   Eltham Coll B              5  B&G    15.74    15.35    31.09
 14   76  FOWLES Luke          Churchill School           3 MINI    15.68    15.50    31.18
 15    4  BAILLIE Rory         Ightham Prim (ind)         3 MINI    15.60    15.87    31.47
 16  106  SULEYMAN Ata         Eltham Coll B              4 MINI    16.27    15.42    31.69
 17    5  OLIVER Jamie         Hilden Grange (ind)        5  B&G    16.74    16.17    32.91
 18   58  PEARCEY Bertie       Oak Lodge A                5  B&G    16.75    16.46    33.21
 19   62  DAVIES Evan          Oak Lodge B                4 MINI    16.17    17.55    33.72
 20   77  TANDY Joshua         Churchill School           2 MINI    16.72    17.23    33.95
 21  107  BAINES Henry         Eltham Coll B              6  B&G    17.33    16.80    34.13
 22  122  CROSS Lee            Anthony Roper Prim B        3 MINI    17.65    17.44    35.09
 23  110  WESTON Ryan          Folkestone Prim Acad        6  B&G    18.16    17.42    35.58
 24  114  BRUNTON Stephen      St Martins C of E Pr im     3 MINI    18.22    18.14    36.36
 25  105  MORTON Brett         Eltham Coll B              4 MINI    18.32    18.20    36.52
 26  108  WUST Tom             Folkestone Prim Acad        6  B&G    18.81    18.25    37.06
 27   38  RODBERG Tyler        Gads Hill B                5  B&G    18.57    18.88    37.45
 28  159  KEDGE Harry-James    Folkestone Prim Acad  (ind  4 MINI    19.63    18.31    37.94
 29   59  GEORGEL Ben          Oak Lodge A                5  B&G    19.20    19.40    38.60
 30  101  ABRISHAMI Diaco      Eltham Coll A              4 MINI    19.42    19.66    39.08
 31  113  MILLER-HASTINGS Fran St Martins C of E Pr im     6  B&G    28.52    13.39    41.91
 32  112  GOODLIFF Matthew     Folkestone Prim Acad  (ind  6  B&G    21.67    21.24    42.91
 33   64  DIAMOND Jake         Oak Lodge B                3 MINI    21.52    22.94    44.46
 34  109  COATES Christopher   Folkestone Prim Acad        4 MINI    23.34    22.56    45.90
 35   61  GOSLING Michael      Oak Lodge B                3 MINI    24.45    22.23    46.68
 36  124  JONES William        Anthony Roper Prim B        4 MINI    59.58    19.86    79.44
       6  BROWN Ben            Highfield Infants (i nd)    1 MINI      DNF    20.30
       9  ROBERTSON Ewan       Offham Prim (ind)          5  B&G      DNF    12.94
      63  DAVIES Kieran        Oak Lodge B                2 MINI      DSQ    18.87
      65  CARPENTER Oliver     Oak Lodge (ind)            3 MINI      DSQ    19.30



2011 Kent Schools Ski Championships

Individual Slalom Results - Secondary

MID - Girls
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1    1  LUPTON Pip           Weald of Kent (ind)        7         13.91    14.45    28.36
  2   66  TREW Eleanor         Bromley High               7         14.44    14.29    28.73
  3   93  KHOTIN Maria         Tonbridge Grammar B        9         16.18    15.46    31.64
  4   67  LUFF Grace           Bromley High               7         16.59    16.77    33.36
  5   30  CHISSICK Ileah       Folkestone Academy B        9         17.90    17.17    35.07
  6   90  MURPHY Niamh         Tonbridge Grammar B        9         18.20    16.93    35.13
  7   72  TAYLOR Georgina      Newstead Wood              7         18.29    16.98    35.27
  8   53  BLAKSLEY India       Cranbrook C                9         17.96    17.58    35.54
  9   68  BUTLER Sophie        Bromley High               7         17.93    17.87    35.80
 10   69  FALSHAW Natalie      Bromley High               7         19.34    16.49    35.83
 11   54  ROCHE Milla          Cranbrook C                9         18.22    17.71    35.93
 12   92  O'SULLIVAN Beth      Tonbridge Grammar B        7         18.24    18.48    36.72
 13   31  WUST Chloe           Folkestone Academy B        7         19.81    19.22    39.03
 14   73  TELLING Francesca    Newstead Wood              7         19.84    19.48    39.32
 15   74  GIBBINS Eva          Newstead Wood              7         20.01    19.75    39.76
 16   91  SEXTON Rachel        Tonbridge Grammar B        7         21.28    20.64    41.92
 17   35  HORNER Libby         Gads Hill A                8         41.42    30.29    71.71
      70  MARSHALL Florence    Bromley High (ind)         7           DNS      DNS
      71  TREW Isobel          Newstead Wood              7           DNF    13.82

MID - Boys
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1   25  SOUTHALL Frazer      Folkestone Academy A        9         10.83    10.72    21.55
  2  148  WHEELHOUSE Charlie   Ravens Wood A              9         10.90    11.21    22.11
  3   18  MCDONALD-PROCTOR Ric Rochester Ind Coll ( ind)   8         12.11    12.13    24.24
  4   14  OWENS Christopher    Hayes (ind)                7         12.46    12.23    24.69
  5  160  BIGGS Saul           Brockhill (ind)            8         12.37    12.35    24.72
  6   33  RHODES Morgan        Gads Hill A                8         12.41    12.55    24.96
  7   41  HILLIARD Jack        Skinners                   9         12.75    12.62    25.37
  8   15  OWENS Andrew         Hayes (ind)                9         12.75    12.72    25.47
  9   97  KING Chris           Chaucer A                  9         13.24    12.37    25.61
 10   29  SLATER Billy         Folkestone Academy B        7         13.42    13.38    26.80
 11   34  RHODES Austin        Gads Hill A                8         14.18    13.36    27.54
 12  156  LEAVER Tom           Hextable Secondary ( ind)   8         13.98    14.12    28.10
 13   36  LUCAS Zac            Gads Hill A                9         15.32    14.89    30.21
 14  136  RYNSTON Mark         Harvey Grammar A           9         16.30    14.63    30.93
 15   85  WEBB Richard         Langley Pk Boys B          9         15.92    15.36    31.28
 16  152  STONEHAM Luke        Ravens Wood B              8         15.29    16.09    31.38
 17   44  CORNWELL Toby        Skinners                   9         16.45    15.49    31.94
 18   83  PEARCEY Freddie      Langley Pk Boys B          8         16.56    15.43    31.99
 19   84  STEWARD Ben          Langley Pk Boys B          7         15.79    16.44    32.23
 20  129  SMITH Sam            Wilmington Grammar A        8         15.96    16.73    32.69
 21   82  GEORGEL Matthew      Langley Pk Boys B          8         16.34    16.92    33.26
 22   42  WHITAKER Oliver      Skinners                   9         17.21    16.42    33.63
 23   99  SMITH Will           Chaucer B                  9         17.77    15.98    33.75
 24  133  DE CLERK Luke        Wilmington Grammar B        9         17.17    16.63    33.80
 25   78  LANG Duncan          Langley Pk Boys A          7         17.80    16.97    34.77
 26  139  DIXON Alex           Harvey Grammar A           9         18.17    17.68    35.85
 27  144  HAMMOND Rees         Harvey Grammar C           8         18.78    17.77    36.55
 28   43  WHITAKER Jack        Skinners                   7         18.68    17.95    36.63
 29  141  DIXON Will           Harvey Grammar B           7         18.69    18.15    36.84
 30  147  NUNDY Will           Harvey Grammar C           9         20.11    18.18    38.29
 31  142  COATES Thomas        Harvey Grammar B           7         20.18    18.54    38.72
 32  153  TICKNER Matt         Ravens Wood B              8         17.48    23.55    41.03
 33   32  WALKER Chris         Folkestone Academy B        9         28.13    16.22    44.35
 34  131  HEMMINGS Tom         Wilmington Grammar B        8         45.50    20.05    65.55
      10  ROBERTSON Frazer     Maidstone Grammar (i nd)    8           DNF    12.01
      16  DENNISON Harry       Ravensbourne (ind)         9         12.00      DSQ



      55  BARNETT Charlie      Cranbrook C                9           DSQ    16.44
      56  LECKIE Matt          Cranbrook C                9           DNS      DNS
      81  KARAM Thomas         Langley Pk Boys A          7         18.72      DSQ
     128  BOXALL Jack          Wilmington Grammar A        8           DNF    16.99
     130  SMITH Louis          Wilmington Grammar B        8           DSQ    20.22
     132  JOLLY Ben            Wilmington Grammar B        9           DSQ    16.10
     138  BARNES Billy         Harvey Grammar A           9           DNS      DNS
     143  CARNEY Guy           Harvey Grammar B           7           DNS      DNS
     145  JOHNSON James        Harvey Grammar C           9           DNS      DNS
     150  TICKNER Daniel       Ravens Wood A              9           DNS      DNS
     154  WOODLEY Luke         Ravens Wood B              8           DSQ      DSQ

SEN - Girls
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  116  EVANS Emily          Mid Kent Coll (ind)       12          9.96     9.93    19.89
  2   12  VALE Nicola          Darrick Wood (ind)        12         10.67    10.69    21.36
  3   88  WILSON Lizzie        Tonbridge Grammar A       10         12.84    13.12    25.96
  4    8  PARKER Abigail       Bullers Wood (ind)        10         13.35    13.50    26.85
  5   86  COOPER Izzy          Tonbridge Grammar A       10         16.37    15.76    32.13
  6   52  FROST Emma           Cranbrook B               10         17.11    16.23    33.34
  7  157  BURNINGHAM Amy       Chaucer B                 11         18.66    18.33    36.99
  8   51  HOLWEGER Steph       Cranbrook B               12         76.15    18.43    94.58
      89  FERARRIO Issy        Tonbridge Grammar A       10           DNF    12.96

SEN - Boys
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1   94  PORTER Tobias        Chaucer A                 13          9.65     9.66    19.31
  2   95  SYMONS Dan           Chaucer A                 11          9.63     9.76    19.39
  3   24  HICKEY Jack          Chislehurst & Sidcup  Grm  13          9.62     9.87    19.49
  4  126  WILLOWS Laurence     Wilmington Grammar A       10          9.87     9.95    19.82
  5   17  CHAMPION Ben         Wilmington Academy ( ind)  12         10.67    10.97    21.64
  6   23  HICKEY Niall         Beths Grammar (ind)       10         10.91    11.06    21.97
  7   45  LUPTON Will          Cranbrook A               10         11.48    11.71    23.19
  8   79  GEORGEL Robbie       Langley Pk Boys A         10         13.57    13.23    26.80
  9   80  MEAD Tom             Langley Pk Boys A         12         13.63    13.41    27.04
 10  151  THOMAS Ayton         Ravens Wood A             10         15.68    14.32    30.00
=11   46  FEITES Josh          Cranbrook A               10         15.83    15.36    31.19
=11   49  MACLEAN Robert       Cranbrook B               12         16.14    15.05    31.19
 13   47  BRESNAHAN Ed         Cranbrook A               12         16.04    16.18    32.22
 14  127  HAISELL Michael      Wilmington Grammar A       12         17.23    16.04    33.27
 15   98  BULLEN Guy           Chaucer B                 11         17.90    15.75    33.65
 16  149  SPREE Dylan          Ravens Wood A             10         18.89    15.65    34.54
 17   27  TUCK Greg            Folkestone Academy A       11         23.62    11.69    35.31
 18  146  NUNDY Ben            Harvey Grammar C          12         23.62    21.34    44.96
      20  SIMBER Liam          Coopers Tech Coll (i nd)   11           DSQ    11.63
      21  GIBB James           St Anselms (ind)          10           DNS      DNS
      26  HOUSTON Aiden        Folkestone Academy A       10           DSQ      DSQ
      28  SOUTHALL Kieran      Folkestone Academy A       10           DNF    11.41
      48  BERESFORD-WEST Tom   Cranbrook A               12           DSQ    15.01
      50  LLOYD Will           Cranbrook B               10           DSQ    18.65
      87  FITZPATRICK Alex     Tonbridge Grammar A       12         10.96      DSQ
      96  TOMSETT William      Chaucer A                 11         11.70      DSQ
     117  THOMPSON Will        Mid Kent Coll (ind)       12           DSQ     9.82
     134  HEMMINGS Ben         Wilmington Grammar ( ind)  12           DNS      DNS
     135  SUTCLIFFE Jon        Wilmington Grammar ( ind)  13           DNS      DNS
     137  ZERBINO Alex         Harvey Grammar A          12           DNS      DNS
     140  FINNIS Nathan        Harvey Grammar B          12           DNS      DNS

Overall Secondary - Girls
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr  Cat  1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  116  EVANS Emily          Mid Kent Coll (ind)       12  SEN     9.96     9.93    19.89
  2   12  VALE Nicola          Darrick Wood (ind)        12  SEN    10.67    10.69    21.36
  3   88  WILSON Lizzie        Tonbridge Grammar A       10  SEN    12.84    13.12    25.96
  4    8  PARKER Abigail       Bullers Wood (ind)        10  SEN    13.35    13.50    26.85
  5    1  LUPTON Pip           Weald of Kent (ind)        7  MID    13.91    14.45    28.36
  6   66  TREW Eleanor         Bromley High               7  MID    14.44    14.29    28.73
  7   93  KHOTIN Maria         Tonbridge Grammar B        9  MID    16.18    15.46    31.64
  8   86  COOPER Izzy          Tonbridge Grammar A       10  SEN    16.37    15.76    32.13
  9   52  FROST Emma           Cranbrook B               10  SEN    17.11    16.23    33.34
 10   67  LUFF Grace           Bromley High               7  MID    16.59    16.77    33.36
 11   30  CHISSICK Ileah       Folkestone Academy B        9  MID    17.90    17.17    35.07
 12   90  MURPHY Niamh         Tonbridge Grammar B        9  MID    18.20    16.93    35.13
 13   72  TAYLOR Georgina      Newstead Wood              7  MID    18.29    16.98    35.27
 14   53  BLAKSLEY India       Cranbrook C                9  MID    17.96    17.58    35.54
 15   68  BUTLER Sophie        Bromley High               7  MID    17.93    17.87    35.80
 16   69  FALSHAW Natalie      Bromley High               7  MID    19.34    16.49    35.83



 17   54  ROCHE Milla          Cranbrook C                9  MID    18.22    17.71    35.93
 18   92  O'SULLIVAN Beth      Tonbridge Grammar B        7  MID    18.24    18.48    36.72
 19  157  BURNINGHAM Amy       Chaucer B                 11  SEN    18.66    18.33    36.99
 20   31  WUST Chloe           Folkestone Academy B        7  MID    19.81    19.22    39.03
 21   73  TELLING Francesca    Newstead Wood              7  MID    19.84    19.48    39.32
 22   74  GIBBINS Eva          Newstead Wood              7  MID    20.01    19.75    39.76
 23   91  SEXTON Rachel        Tonbridge Grammar B        7  MID    21.28    20.64    41.92
 24   35  HORNER Libby         Gads Hill A                8  MID    41.42    30.29    71.71
 25   51  HOLWEGER Steph       Cranbrook B               12  SEN    76.15    18.43    94.58
      70  MARSHALL Florence    Bromley High (ind)         7  MID      DNS      DNS
      71  TREW Isobel          Newstead Wood              7  MID      DNF    13.82
      89  FERARRIO Issy        Tonbridge Grammar A       10  SEN      DNF    12.96

Overall Secondary - Boys
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr  Cat  1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1   94  PORTER Tobias        Chaucer A                 13  SEN     9.65     9.66    19.31
  2   95  SYMONS Dan           Chaucer A                 11  SEN     9.63     9.76    19.39
  3   24  HICKEY Jack          Chislehurst & Sidcup  Grm  13  SEN     9.62     9.87    19.49
  4  126  WILLOWS Laurence     Wilmington Grammar A       10  SEN     9.87     9.95    19.82
  5   25  SOUTHALL Frazer      Folkestone Academy A        9  MID    10.83    10.72    21.55
  6   17  CHAMPION Ben         Wilmington Academy ( ind)  12  SEN    10.67    10.97    21.64
  7   23  HICKEY Niall         Beths Grammar (ind)       10  SEN    10.91    11.06    21.97
  8  148  WHEELHOUSE Charlie   Ravens Wood A              9  MID    10.90    11.21    22.11
  9   45  LUPTON Will          Cranbrook A               10  SEN    11.48    11.71    23.19
 10   18  MCDONALD-PROCTOR Ric Rochester Ind Coll ( ind)   8  MID    12.11    12.13    24.24
 11   14  OWENS Christopher    Hayes (ind)                7  MID    12.46    12.23    24.69
 12  160  BIGGS Saul           Brockhill (ind)            8  MID    12.37    12.35    24.72
 13   33  RHODES Morgan        Gads Hill A                8  MID    12.41    12.55    24.96
 14   41  HILLIARD Jack        Skinners                   9  MID    12.75    12.62    25.37
 15   15  OWENS Andrew         Hayes (ind)                9  MID    12.75    12.72    25.47
 16   97  KING Chris           Chaucer A                  9  MID    13.24    12.37    25.61
=17   29  SLATER Billy         Folkestone Academy B        7  MID    13.42    13.38    26.80
=17   79  GEORGEL Robbie       Langley Pk Boys A         10  SEN    13.57    13.23    26.80
 19   80  MEAD Tom             Langley Pk Boys A         12  SEN    13.63    13.41    27.04
 20   34  RHODES Austin        Gads Hill A                8  MID    14.18    13.36    27.54
 21  156  LEAVER Tom           Hextable Secondary ( ind)   8  MID    13.98    14.12    28.10
 22  151  THOMAS Ayton         Ravens Wood A             10  SEN    15.68    14.32    30.00
 23   36  LUCAS Zac            Gads Hill A                9  MID    15.32    14.89    30.21
 24  136  RYNSTON Mark         Harvey Grammar A           9  MID    16.30    14.63    30.93
=25   46  FEITES Josh          Cranbrook A               10  SEN    15.83    15.36    31.19
=25   49  MACLEAN Robert       Cranbrook B               12  SEN    16.14    15.05    31.19
 27   85  WEBB Richard         Langley Pk Boys B          9  MID    15.92    15.36    31.28
 28  152  STONEHAM Luke        Ravens Wood B              8  MID    15.29    16.09    31.38
 29   44  CORNWELL Toby        Skinners                   9  MID    16.45    15.49    31.94
 30   83  PEARCEY Freddie      Langley Pk Boys B          8  MID    16.56    15.43    31.99
 31   47  BRESNAHAN Ed         Cranbrook A               12  SEN    16.04    16.18    32.22
 32   84  STEWARD Ben          Langley Pk Boys B          7  MID    15.79    16.44    32.23
 33  129  SMITH Sam            Wilmington Grammar A        8  MID    15.96    16.73    32.69
 34   82  GEORGEL Matthew      Langley Pk Boys B          8  MID    16.34    16.92    33.26
 35  127  HAISELL Michael      Wilmington Grammar A       12  SEN    17.23    16.04    33.27
 36   42  WHITAKER Oliver      Skinners                   9  MID    17.21    16.42    33.63
 37   98  BULLEN Guy           Chaucer B                 11  SEN    17.90    15.75    33.65
 38   99  SMITH Will           Chaucer B                  9  MID    17.77    15.98    33.75
 39  133  DE CLERK Luke        Wilmington Grammar B        9  MID    17.17    16.63    33.80
 40  149  SPREE Dylan          Ravens Wood A             10  SEN    18.89    15.65    34.54
 41   78  LANG Duncan          Langley Pk Boys A          7  MID    17.80    16.97    34.77
 42   27  TUCK Greg            Folkestone Academy A       11  SEN    23.62    11.69    35.31
 43  139  DIXON Alex           Harvey Grammar A           9  MID    18.17    17.68    35.85
 44  144  HAMMOND Rees         Harvey Grammar C           8  MID    18.78    17.77    36.55
 45   43  WHITAKER Jack        Skinners                   7  MID    18.68    17.95    36.63
 46  141  DIXON Will           Harvey Grammar B           7  MID    18.69    18.15    36.84
 47  147  NUNDY Will           Harvey Grammar C           9  MID    20.11    18.18    38.29
 48  142  COATES Thomas        Harvey Grammar B           7  MID    20.18    18.54    38.72
 49  153  TICKNER Matt         Ravens Wood B              8  MID    17.48    23.55    41.03
 50   32  WALKER Chris         Folkestone Academy B        9  MID    28.13    16.22    44.35
 51  146  NUNDY Ben            Harvey Grammar C          12  SEN    23.62    21.34    44.96
 52  131  HEMMINGS Tom         Wilmington Grammar B        8  MID    45.50    20.05    65.55
      10  ROBERTSON Frazer     Maidstone Grammar (i nd)    8  MID      DNF    12.01
      16  DENNISON Harry       Ravensbourne (ind)         9  MID    12.00      DSQ
      20  SIMBER Liam          Coopers Tech Coll (i nd)   11  SEN      DSQ    11.63
      21  GIBB James           St Anselms (ind)          10  SEN      DNS      DNS
      26  HOUSTON Aiden        Folkestone Academy A       10  SEN      DSQ      DSQ
      28  SOUTHALL Kieran      Folkestone Academy A       10  SEN      DNF    11.41
      48  BERESFORD-WEST Tom   Cranbrook A               12  SEN      DSQ    15.01
      50  LLOYD Will           Cranbrook B               10  SEN      DSQ    18.65
      55  BARNETT Charlie      Cranbrook C                9  MID      DSQ    16.44
      56  LECKIE Matt          Cranbrook C                9  MID      DNS      DNS
      81  KARAM Thomas         Langley Pk Boys A          7  MID    18.72      DSQ



      87  FITZPATRICK Alex     Tonbridge Grammar A       12  SEN    10.96      DSQ
      96  TOMSETT William      Chaucer A                 11  SEN    11.70      DSQ
     117  THOMPSON Will        Mid Kent Coll (ind)       12  SEN      DSQ     9.82
     128  BOXALL Jack          Wilmington Grammar A        8  MID      DNF    16.99
     130  SMITH Louis          Wilmington Grammar B        8  MID      DSQ    20.22
     132  JOLLY Ben            Wilmington Grammar B        9  MID      DSQ    16.10
     134  HEMMINGS Ben         Wilmington Grammar ( ind)  12  SEN      DNS      DNS


